
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 28-29 MAY 2008

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(88) Output: Internal Product

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:
(1) What appointments have been made to boards, advisory committees, or any other quasi-autonomous non-governmental organisations (quangos) within the following departments and agencies within the responsibility of these departments since 24 November 2007:
Immigration and Citizenship

(2) Please list all quangos within the following departments and agencies within the responsibility of these departments:
Immigration and Citizenship

Answer:

(1) The following is a list of all appointments to boards, advisory committees or any other quasi-autonomous non-governmental organisation (quangos) within the department since 24 November 2007.


Name of member Name of Advisory

Group Committee
Date of Appointment

Mr Peter Coates Visa Subclass 457
External Reference
Group

Announced in Minister’s
Press release of 17
February 2008, first meeting on 22 February
2008.

Ms Melinda Cilento Visa Subclass 457
External Reference
Group

Announced in Minister’s
Press release of 17
February 2008, first meeting on 22 February
2008.

Mr Tim Shanahan Visa Subclass 457
External Reference
Group

Announced in Minister’s
Press release of 17
February 2008, first meeting on 22 February
2008.


The Hon Bruce Baird
(Chair)

Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Mr Paul Power Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Mr Daniel Zingifuaboro Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Mr Mohammad Issa Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Ms Samia Baho Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Ms Jenny Semple Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Mr Paris Aristotle Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Mr Kevin Liston Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Ms Margaret Piper Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Ms Carmel Guerra Refugee Resettlement
Advisory Council

19 March 2008

Mr Richard Woolcott AC
(Chair)

Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Ms Rechelle Hawkes Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Ms Paula Masselos Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Ms Juliana Nkrumah Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Mr Warren Pearson Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Vice Admiral Chris
Ritchie AO RANR

Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Professor Kim
Rubenstein

Citizenship Test Review
Committee

28 April 2008

Barbara Deegan Special Industrial Relations Advisor (457
Integrity Review)

14 April 2008


(2) There are no quangos within the Department of Immigration and Citizenship.
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